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CATEGORY A B C D

110.1

LOCALIZER  110.1

ILS RWY 4R

ILS RWY 4R

(108.25)

INT/OBK 21.4 DME and hold.

OBK VOR/DME R-134 to LAIRD

to 4000 on heading 060° and

1200 then climbing right turn

MISSED APPROACH: Climb to

1049'4.4 NM

S-ILS 4R SA CAT II

RA 160/16SA CAT I
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(SA CAT I & II)

& AIRCRAFT CERTIFICATION REQUIRED
SA CATEGORY I & II ILS - SPECIAL AIRCREW

use of autoland or HUD to touchdown. 

SA CAT II: Reduced lighting: Requires specific OPSPEC, MSPEC, or LOA approval and

SA CAT I: Requires specific OPSPEC, MSPEC, or LOA approval and use of HUD to DH.
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